Freeman School District

Freeman School District Board Work Session

Published on October 23, 2024 at 1:32 PM PDT

Date and Time
Wednesday October 23, 2024 at 4:00 PM PDT

Location

Palouse Regional Transportation Cooperative

Vision Statement
Continuing Our Tradition of Excellence in Education

Mission Statement
The Freeman School District is the center of a unique, rural community. With pride, commitment and caring, we
provide a safe environment for all students to experience meaningful, rigorous learning opportunities that allow
them to dream and develop into capable, confident and ethical members of the 21st Century.

Agenda
Purpose Presenter Time
. Opening Items 4:00 PM
A. Record Attendance Tm

B. Call the Meeting to Order
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Freeman School District - Freeman School District Board Work Session - Agenda - Wednesday October 23, 2024 at 4:00 PM

Purpose Presenter Time
Il FSD Facilities Discussion 4:01 PM
A. FSD Facilities 2026-2029 Plan Discuss
M. FSD Technology Plan Discussion
A. FSD Tech Plan 2026-2029 Discuss
IV. Closing Items
A. Adjourn Meeting FYI

Freeman School District 15001 South Jackson Road Rockford, WA 99030 Pride | Commitment | Caring

Dave Teague

Signed by Dave Teague (Director District #4) on 11/20/2024
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

FSD Facilities 2026-2029 Plan

Il. FSD Facilities Discussion
A. FSD Facilities 2026-2029 Plan
Discuss

FSD Facilities 2026-2029.pdf
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Potential Modernization projects after 2024 walkthroughs, that will need attention.

Freeman School District 9/30/24 — Capital Projects Levy funded

FES

PWNRE

FMS

LA SN

FHS

ADA access to site

Sidewalk replacement
Kitchen washer/dryer
Address freezing pipes kitchen

Sub total =

Replace gym lighting

Add heat trace to gutters
Replace sewer lift pumps
Elevator repair/replacement
Regrade/repave parking lot

Sub Total =

Replace heating boilers
Kitchen washer/dryer
Sidewalk replacement

Sub total =

Grounds/maintenance

gWNRE

Install flashing light X walk
Asphalt seal/repairs
Heating/Cooling repairs
Irrigation repairs

Sub total =

25,000.00
80,000.00
2,500.00
3,000.00

110,500.00

114,800.00
25,000.00
36,000.00
100,000.00
111,000.00

386,800.00

60,000.00
2,500.00
80,000.00

142,500.00

40,000.00
25,000.00/year
50,000.00/year
5,000.00/year

120,000.00

Grand total = 759,800.00
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Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

FSD Tech Plan 2026-2029

[ll. FSD Technology Plan Discussion
A. FSD Tech Plan 2026-2029
Discuss

Tech Plan 2026-2029.pdf
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FSD TECHNOLOGY

Tech Plan 202s-2029

FES
e Access Controls $120,000
» Security Updates $160,000
e Switches $35,000
Total = $315,000
FMS
e Access Controls $107,000
» Security Updates $190,000
e Switches $30,000
Total = $327,000
FHS
e Access Controls $185,000
» Security Updates $245,000
e Switches $40,000
Total = $470,000
District Wide
e Chromebooks
o Non-Touch ($290) $260,000
o Touch ($370) $90,000
o Licenses ($32) $35,000

Total = $385,000

e Data Center
o Server Systems $50,000
o Storage $25,000
Total = $75,000

Total = $1,572,000

e support@freemansd.org technology.freemansd.org

owe 6 of 6

PRIDE | CQMMITMENT | CARING



	Agenda
	II.A Coversheet for FSD Facilities 2026-2029 Plan
	FSD Facilities 2026-2029.pdf

	III.A Coversheet for FSD Tech Plan 2026-2029
	Tech Plan 2026-2029.pdf


