

# Freeman School District

### **Freeman School District Board Work Session**

Published on October 23, 2024 at 1:32 PM PDT

**Date and Time** 

Wednesday October 23, 2024 at 4:00 PM PDT

#### Location

Palouse Regional Transportation Cooperative

#### **Vision Statement**

Continuing Our Tradition of Excellence in Education

### **Mission Statement**

The Freeman School District is the center of a unique, rural community. With pride, commitment and caring, we provide a safe environment for all students to experience meaningful, rigorous learning opportunities that allow them to dream and develop into capable, confident and ethical members of the 21st Century.

#### Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Ор	ening Items			4:00 PM
	Α.	Record Attendance			1 m
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order			

		Purpose	Presenter	Time
П.	FSD Facilities Discussion			4:01 PM
	A. FSD Facilities 2026-2029 Plan	Discuss		
III.	FSD Technology Plan Discussion			
	A. FSD Tech Plan 2026-2029	Discuss		
IV.	Closing Items			
	A. Adjourn Meeting	FYI		

Freeman School District 15001 South Jackson Road Rockford, WA 99030 Pride | Commitment | Caring

### Dave Teague

Signed by Dave Teague (Director District #4) on 11/20/2024

## Coversheet

### FSD Facilities 2026-2029 Plan

Section: Item: Purpose: Submitted by: Related Material: II. FSD Facilities Discussion A. FSD Facilities 2026-2029 Plan Discuss

FSD Facilities 2026-2029.pdf



Freeman School District 9/30/24 – Capital Projects Levy funded

#### Potential Modernization projects after 2024 walkthroughs, that will need attention.

FES			
1.	ADA access to site		25,000.00
2.	Sidewalk replacement		80,000.00
3.	Kitchen washer/dryer		2,500.00
4.	Address freezing pipes kitche	en	3,000.00
	Sub t	otal =	110,500.00
FMS			
1.	Replace gym lighting		114,800.00
2.	Add heat trace to gutters		25,000.00
3.	Replace sewer lift pumps		36,000.00
4.	Elevator repair/replacement		100,000.00
5.	Regrade/repave parking lot		111,000.00
	Sub 1	Fotal =	386,800.00
FHS	а		
1.	Replace heating boilers		60,000.00
2.	Kitchen washer/dryer		2,500.00
3.	Sidewalk replacement		80,000.00
	Sub t	otal =	142,500.00

Grounds/maintenance

1.	Install flashing light X	walk	40,000.00
2.	Asphalt seal/repairs		25,000.00/year
3.	Heating/Cooling repairs		50,000.00/year
4.	Irrigation repairs		5,000.00/year
		Sub total =	120,000.00

Grand total = 759,800.00

## Coversheet

### FSD Tech Plan 2026-2029

Section: Item: Purpose: Submitted by: Related Material: III. FSD Technology Plan Discussion A. FSD Tech Plan 2026-2029 Discuss

Tech Plan 2026-2029.pdf

Freeman School District - Freeman School District Board Work Session - Agenda - Wednesday October 23, 2024 at 4:00 PM

# FSD TECHNOLOGY Tech Plan 2026-2029

\$120,000
\$160,000
\$35,000
Total = \$315,000
\$107,000
\$190,000
\$30,000
Total = \$327,000
\$185,000
\$245,000
\$40,000
Total = \$470,000
\$260,000
\$90,000
\$35,000
Total = \$385,000
\$50,000
\$25,000
Total = \$75,000

Total = \$1,572,000

CARING



COMMITME

support@freemansd.org

PRIDE

COMMITMENT Powered by BoardOnTrack

